1 | 31
Zinc Plated Screw
Dry, internal applications
1 | 31 1 | 31
NON SAFETY CRITICAL
•	 Through fastening, medium duty.
•	 Set by hammering screw into nylon
anchor body.

Maximum
fixture
thickness
(mm)
Drill hole
depth (mm)
@ tfix, max
Minimum
embedment
depth (mm)
@ tfix, max
Fixture
clearance
hole Ø (mm)
lt tfix, max h1 hnom df
KNDZZ050302 100 5 30 3 35 27 5
KNDZZ050502 100 5 50 23 35 30 5
KNDZZ060352 50 6 35 3 40 32 5
KNDZZ060502 50 6 50 18 40 32 6
KNDZZ060602 50 6 60 28 40 32 6
KNDZZ080402 50 8 40 3 45 37 6
KNDZZ080602 50 8 60 23 50 37 8
KNDZZ080802 50 8 80 43 50 37 8
KNDZZ081002 50 8 100 63 50 37 8
KNDZZ081202 50 8 120 83 50 37 8
For a fixture thickness (tfix) that is less than the tfix,max value tabled above:
- increase both the drill hole depth (h1) & concrete thickness (hmin) by (tfix,max - tfix actual)
Note:
INSTALLATION